
Scope Certificate
Scope Certificate Number ICA-OCS-20-507/01C

Scope Certificate Version Number ICA-OCS-20-507/01C

ICEA
certifies that

GRUPPO DONDI SPA
Textile-Exchange-ID (TE-ID) TE-00034134

ICEA Client Number ICEA-TX-448
Via Budrione Migliarina Parte Est 2a

Carpi, 41012
Emilia-Romagna, Italy

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

Organic Content Standard (Version OCS 3.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):
Fabrics (PC0028), Dyed yarns (PC0029), Dyed fabrics (PC0025)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:
Knitting (PR0015)*, Finishing (PR0012)*, Pre-treatments (PR0021)*, Dyeing (PR0008)*, Washing

(PR0032)*, Other (PR0034)*
*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until: 2026-11-24
Audit criteria: Organic Content Standard V3.0:2020, Content Claim Standard 3.1:2022, Textile Exchange Standards Claims
Policy V1.3

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD)
Bologna, 2025-11-25

Status: Valid

Document digitally signed with PAdES standard, check
details in the signature panel or with GoSign

Certification Body

    

Standard

   

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange; Licensing Code: CB-ICA
Certification Body Accredited by: IOAS ; Accreditation Number: 26
Inspection Body: 
Auditor(s):GIOVANNI POMANTE,MARTA DI TOMA,DONATELLA MAMBRIANIGiovanni PomanteMarta Di TomaDonatella
Mambriani

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are OCS certified. Proof of OCS certification of
goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed.
To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates.
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Scope Certificate Number ICA-OCS-20-507/01C Version ICA-OCS-20-507/01C
GRUPPO DONDI SPA

OCS V3.0:2020

Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.

Products Appendix
Product
Number

Product
Category

Product Details Material Composition Standard
(Label Grade)

Facility Number

3675 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

30.00% Cotton (RM0102) + 6.00% Elastane
(RM0160) + 32.00% Organic Wool (RM0079)
+ 32.00% Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

3676 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100.00% Organic Wool (RM0079) OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

17525 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 38.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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30439 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

70.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 30.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

35310 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

89.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 11.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

39839 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

53.00% Cashmere (RM0020) + 47.00%
Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

39840 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

30.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 57.00%
Cotton (RM0102) + 13.00% Cashmere
(RM0020)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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42712 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

76.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 24.00%
Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

43293 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

43295 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

55.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 45.00%
Polyester (RM0186)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

43296 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

98.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.00%
Elastane (RM0160)

OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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45582 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

62.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 38.00%
Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

45583 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

86.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 14.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

47295 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

37.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 63.00%
Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

49601 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

90.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 10.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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50225 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Normally
combed yarns
(PD0102)

100.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

51651 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 17.00%
Wool (RM0077) + 15.00% Polyamide
(RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

56574 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

100.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

58016 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

82.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 18.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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59461 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

80.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 20.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

60512 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

92.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 8.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

61539 Fabrics
(PC0028)

Special fabrics
(PD0063)

48.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 48.00%
Cotton (RM0102) + 3.00% Polyamide
(RM0182) + 1.00% Polyurethane (RM0210)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

63518 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

60.00% Polyamide (RM0182) + 40.00%
Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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64255 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

98.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 2.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

65803 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

41.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 59.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

67146 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

69.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 17.00%
Wool (RM0077) + 14.00% Polyamide
(RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

67147 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

47.00% Polyester (RM0186) + 45.00%
Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 8.00% Elastane
(RM0160)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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68428 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

65.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 35.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

76094 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

38.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 32.00%
Polyester (RM0186) + 30.00% Polyamide
(RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

76096 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

56.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 29.00%
Polyamide (RM0182) + 15.00% Polyester
(RM0186)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

79525 Dyed yarns
(PC0029)

Normally
combed yarns
(PD0102)

89.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 11.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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80497 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42.00% Wool (RM0077) + 32.00% Polyamide
(RM0182) + 26.00% Organic Cotton
(RM0104)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

80635 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

72.00% Cotton (RM0102) + 28.00% Organic
Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

82009 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

72.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 28.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

83244 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

93.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 7.00%
Elastane (RM0160)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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85304 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

35.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 33.00%
Viscose (RM0238) + 32.00% Wool (RM0077)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

85305 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

42.00% Viscose (RM0238) + 41.00% Organic
Cotton (RM0104) + 9.00% Metal (RM0246) +
8.00% Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

85968 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

69.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 31.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

91203 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

75.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 25.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

Page 11 of 14

This electronically issued document is the valid original version.
TE-ID TE-00034134



91660 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

96.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 4.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
100)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

92576 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

68.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 32.00%
Polyamide (RM0182)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557

93285 Dyed fabrics
(PC0025)

Knitted fabrics
(PD0058)

90.00% Organic Cotton (RM0104) + 10.00%
Elastane (RM0160)

OCS (OCS
Blended)

TE-00034134,
TE-00020267,
TE-00103922,
TE-00059098,
TE-00048860,
TE-00054908,
TE-00048024,
TE-00052243,
TE-00101207,
TE-00024659,
TE-00127512,
TE-00294557
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Scope Certificate Number ICA-OCS-20-507/01C Version ICA-OCS-20-507/01C
GRUPPO DONDI SPA

OCS 3.0:2020

Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.

Site Appendix
Facility Name - TE-ID Address Process Categories Standards
GRUPPO DONDI SPA (MAIN) -
TE-00034134

Via Budrione Migliarina Parte
Est 2a 
Carpi 41012
Emilia-Romagna, Italy

Knitting (PR0015) OCS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix
Subcontractor Name (Facility
Name - TE-ID

Address Process Categories Standards

STELLATEX SRL - TE-00020267 Via Tiraboschi 2/4 
Carpi 41012
Emilia-Romagna, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

FINISSAGGIO & TINTORIA
FERRARIS SPA - TE-00103922

Via Cavour 64/66 
Gaglianico 13052
Piemonte, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

NUOVE IDEE.B SRL -
TE-00059098

Via G. Garibaldi 33/c 
Montale 51037
Toscana, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

Tintoria Fratelli Rosina -
TE-00054908

Via Privata Antonio Da
Saluzzo 2 
Milano 20100
Lombardia, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

TINTORIA FINISSAGGIO 2000
SRL - TE-00048024

Via 2 Giugno 13 
Masserano 13063
Piemonte, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Pre-
treatments (PR0021), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

QUALITY BIELLA SNC -
TE-00101207

Via Castelletto Cervo 405 
Cossato 13836
Piemonte, Italy

Mending (PR0034) OCS

LAVORAZIONI TESSILI
SCARLINI SAS - TE-00024659

Via Toscana 27 
Prato 59100
Toscana, Italy

Finishing (PR0012), Dyeing
(PR0008)

OCS

FRI-TEX SRL - TE-00127512 Via Siemens 15 
Carpi 41012
Emilia-Romagna, Italy

Knitting (PR0015) OCS

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix
Subcontractor
Name - TE-ID

Certification Body Expiry Date Address Process Categories Standards

TECNOFIN SRL -
TE-00052243

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2026-07-22 Via Carlo Marx
113/1 
Carpi 41012
Emilia-Romagna,
Italy

Finishing (PR0012) OCS

TRIS & CO. SRL -
TE-00294557

CB-ICA - Istituto per
la Certificazione
Etica e Ambientale

2026-04-17 Via Liguria 5 
Prato 59100
Toscana, Italy

Washing (PR0032) OCS
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